The Town of Southbury has twenty-three (23) full time personnel assigned to its 
winter maintenance operations. Four (4) or five (5) contracted trucks and drivers are also utilized. 

MATERIALS: The Department of Public Works will use an average of approximately two thousand 
four hundred (2,400) tons of treated rock salt each season. Treated salt is employed by the 
Department of Public Works as a de-icing and anti-icing agent. A quantity of approximately eight 
hundred (800) tons of treated salt is purchased early each November and is stored in a covered salt

[...]

has the right to tow or ticket violators. The purpose of this winter parking ban is to allow winter 
maintenance crews unobstructed snow removal and ice control routes, as much as possible, to 
maintain the maximum effectiveness of their efforts. 

PLOW ROUTE PRIORITIES: With a total of one hundred thirty-two (132) miles of roads from 
which to remove snow and control ice and twenty-six (26) pieces of equipment to handle this 
responsibility, the Highway Division has to assign priorities for winter maintenance activity in order 
to maximize the effectiveness of their efforts for the motoring public.